
BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M W L
1 CK Moore $1,200.00 800 6 2
2 Michael Hudson $1,000.00 668 3 5
3 Bobby Holley $900.00 746 4 4
4 Butch Cormier $800.00 722 7 1
5 Scot Nack $750.00 661 5 3
6 Billy Hutchinson $700.00 563 5 3
7 John Chovanec $650.00 559 4 4
8 Johnny Atkinson $600.00 557 4 4
9 Joe Lecroy $500.00 545 4 4

10 David Hickman $450.00 524 4 4
11 Steve Merten $425.00 495 3 5
12 Elmer Rainey $400.00 447 4 4
13 Danny Inocencio $375.00 420 2 6
14 Mark Williams $350.00 415 3 5
15 Ron Boroff $325.00 386 5 3
16 Cathy Nelson $300.00 241 1 7

STAIRSTEP RESULTS
Match 1  Michael Hudson   236   Scot Nack   210
Match 2 Michael Hudson   229   Butch Cormier   203
Match 3  Michael Hudson  220   Bobby Holley  206
Match 4  CK Moore   238  Michael Hudson   206

17 Mike Bailey $250.00 211
18 Steve Wright $240.00 210
19 Mark Cozart $235.00 194
20 Mike Moscato $230.00 192
21 Robert Dunaway $225.00 176
22 Tommy Walker $220.00 174
23 Brad Hunter $215.00 166
24 John Caldwell $210.00 164
25 Rob Bozarth $208.00 106
26 Bubba Haney $206.00 103

$11,964.00
High Super Senior (Non-Cash)
John Austin, Jr $150.00 111
Rodney Black $150.00 110
Steve Fuhrman $150.00 102
Tom Nassar $150.00 94
Brian Clark $150.00 89
Steve Sherrell $150.00 36

High 70 and over (Non-Cash)
Randy Summers $150.00 -14

FINAL STANDINGS

2023 STORM SASBA TOUR
 Terrell  Singles,August 12-13, 2023



P/M P/M
AFTER 12 GAMES AFTER 8 GAMES

1. Bobby Holley 430 27 John Austin, jr (SS) 111
2. Michael Hudson 405 28 Rodney Black (SS) 110
3. Danny Inocencio (SS) 385 29 Steve Fuhrman (SS) 102
4. CK Moore (SS) 362 30 Tom Nassar (SS) 94
5. John Chovanec 323 31 Brian Clark (SS) 89
6. Johnny Atkinson 323 32 Chris Warren 87
7. David Hickman 320 33 Frank English 84
8. Steve Merten 291 34 Thomas Gwin 81
9. Mark Williams (SS) 285 35 Scott Webb 76

10. Billy Hutchinson 284 36 Steve Shaffer 74
11. Joe Lecroy (SS) 264 37 Brian Linderman 66
12. Scot Nack 260 38 Kelly Ray 42
13. Elmer Rainey 260 39 Stoney Burke 41
14. Butch Cormier 253 40 David Scardaville 41
15. Cathy Nelson (SS) 247 41 Steve Sherrell (SS) 36
16 Ron Boroff (SS) 241 42 Reggie Moses 36

17. Mike Bailey 211 43 Brian Childress 36
18. Steve Wright (SS) 210 44 Bryan Ellis 32
19. Mark Cozart (SS) 194 45 Mark Markham 32
20. Mike Moscato (SS) 192 46 Jeff Janssen (SS) 29
21. Robert Dunaway (SS) 176 47 Pete Thomas (SS) 26
22. Tommy Walker (SS) 174 48 Chip Holliday (SS) 13
23. Brad Hunter 166 49 Jarron Urban 12
24. John Caldwell (SS) 164 50 Darin Wilson (SS) 3
25. Rob Bozarth 106 51 Mel Goss 3
26. Bubba Haney (SS) 103 52 Jerry Burke -4

53 Randy Summers (70) -14
54 Eric Collier (SS) -18
55 Mark Jeffreys (SS) -28
56 Toney Nelson -30
57 Frank Degeorge (SS) -44
58 Dwayne Winstead(SS) -50
59 Robert Rodriguez -50
60 Dwayne Schumann -58
61 Rick Minier (70) -59
62 Greg Derrick -63
63 Greg Cooper (SS) -66
64 Roy Chesbro (70) -68
65 Tyrone Gambrell (SS) -76
66 Larry Hagen (SS) -79
67 Steve Fields -82
68 Mike Nelli -86
69 Randy Hawks -88
70 Robert Steed -95
71 Jesse Jackson (70) -100
72 Gavin Maxwell -108
73 Jack Henson (SS) -142
74 Steve Grenier (70) -171
75 Ed McEathron -178
76 Andy Felps -217
77 Brian Shaw -217
78 Jerry Kralich (SS) -237
79 Mike Lynch (70) -263

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS 

2023 STORM SASBA TOUR  TOURNAMENT
Terrell Bowling Center, Terrell, TX     Singles, Aug 12-13, 2023



SASBA Terrell Singles  August 12, 2023
Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS GM 9 GM 10 GM 11 GM 12 Total

1 Bobby Holley 430 266 233 204 224 224 199 208 225 1783 279 257 232 279 2830
2 Michael Hudson 405 258 236 215 246 215 216 214 223 1823 236 257 268 221 2805
3 Danny Inocencio (SS) 385 258 259 249 183 236 195 244 209 1833 236 235 247 234 2785
4 CK Moore (SS) 362 226 233 227 259 235 183 213 247 1823 239 215 258 227 2762
5 John Chovanec 323 256 183 232 248 277 227 223 184 1830 205 227 247 214 2723
6 Johnny Atkinson 323 258 204 231 247 212 196 218 199 1765 223 255 222 258 2723
7 David Hickman 320 225 204 238 266 225 203 227 166 1754 215 224 237 290 2720
8 Steve Merten 291 247 227 243 225 196 206 235 217 1796 215 229 205 246 2691
9 Mark Williams (SS) 285 212 179 224 226 268 171 224 208 1712 236 268 269 200 2685

10 Billy Hutchinson 284 209 213 233 226 256 195 243 189 1764 224 217 245 234 2684
11 Joe Lecroy (SS) 264 219 226 193 226 207 192 254 224 1741 215 217 248 243 2664
12 Scot Nack 260 259 181 247 221 258 236 213 184 1799 226 250 196 189 2660
13 Elmer Rainey 260 300 237 179 223 169 208 229 248 1793 279 203 195 190 2660
14 Butch Cormier 253 207 269 246 236 263 203 185 177 1786 193 226 258 190 2653
15 Cathy Nelson (SS) 247 203 205 225 256 226 200 227 204 1746 245 249 212 195 2647
16 Ron Boroff (SS) 241 208 226 222 203 258 210 216 223 1766 235 213 213 214 2641
17 Mike Bailey 211 246 247 232 226 234 191 205 160 1741 182 215 227 246 2611
18 Steve Wright (SS) 210 213 279 259 180 213 245 214 178 1781 212 211 179 227 2610
19 Mark Cozart (SS) 194 235 250 161 237 202 259 186 220 1750 218 207 192 227 2594
20 Mike Moscato (SS) 192 204 227 257 188 226 197 220 227 1746 191 193 203 259 2592
21 Robert Dunaway (SS) 176 189 209 231 233 225 233 170 223 1713 225 201 189 248 2576
22 Tommy Walker (SS) 174 237 231 202 197 213 232 246 192 1750 211 205 183 225 2574
23 Brad Hunter 166 204 233 246 245 209 234 248 161 1780 231 169 170 216 2566
24 John Caldwell (SS) 164 180 191 201 250 227 242 248 213 1752 203 205 221 183 2564
25 Rob Bozarth 106 207 247 193 220 213 190 234 210 1714 179 199 192 222 2506
26 Bubba Haney (SS) 103 257 205 190 251 203 163 268 196 1733 204 202 202 162 2503
27 John Austin, jr (SS) 111 258 232 256 258 195 160 175 177 1711
28 Rodney Black (SS) 110 239 181 206 196 189 242 268 189 1710
29 Steve Fuhrman (SS) 102 206 234 209 179 179 196 241 258 1702
30 Tom Nassar (SS) 94 212 249 220 197 224 169 186 237 1694
31 Brian Clark (SS) 89 199 184 226 221 247 214 209 189 1689
32 Chris Warren 87 226 182 173 205 205 202 269 225 1687
33 Frank English 84 237 258 176 216 216 226 172 183 1684
34 Thomas Gwin 81 199 216 199 205 228 224 224 186 1681
35 Scott Webb 76 257 189 189 226 255 180 211 169 1676
36 Steve Shaffer 74 231 257 159 225 187 200 191 224 1674
37 Brian Linderman 66 261 205 173 210 234 187 235 161 1666
38 Kelly Ray 42 193 209 235 191 208 235 195 176 1642
39 Stoney Burke 41 205 220 236 171 201 177 226 205 1641
40 David Scardaville 41 203 205 190 225 254 177 184 203 1641



41 Steve Sherrell (SS) 36 202 176 178 266 223 204 216 171 1636
42 Reggie Moses 36 222 192 161 205 170 216 222 248 1636
43 Brian Childress 36 189 189 235 224 208 236 190 165 1636
44 Bryan Ellis 32 232 171 207 225 155 208 265 169 1632
45 Mark Markham 32 245 249 216 193 175 187 201 166 1632
46 Jeff Janssen (SS) 29 221 209 217 212 186 183 210 191 1629
47 Pete Thomas (SS) 26 146 183 258 214 217 160 214 234 1626
48 Chip Holliday (SS) 13 172 184 189 267 224 181 193 203 1613
49 Jarron Urban 12 153 191 149 237 182 255 228 217 1612
50 Darin Wilson (SS) 3 189 193 247 254 210 173 167 170 1603
51 Mel Goss 3 215 199 174 194 215 167 191 248 1603
52 Jerry Burke -4 269 217 179 234 178 166 152 201 1596
53 Randy Summers (70) -14 224 173 208 205 184 212 189 191 1586
54 Eric Collier (SS) -18 247 215 180 210 172 224 166 168 1582
55 Mark Jeffreys (SS) -28 207 200 214 213 214 160 191 173 1572
56 Toney Nelson -30 248 178 214 163 214 179 162 212 1570
57 Frank Degeorge (SS) -44 189 163 215 179 214 247 188 161 1556
58 Dwayne Winstead(SS) -50 234 182 209 171 193 181 222 158 1550
59 Robert Rodriguez -50 235 192 197 213 186 154 174 199 1550
60 Dwayne Schumann -58 133 258 184 195 224 212 186 150 1542
61 Rick Minier (70) -59 192 207 157 169 216 195 196 209 1541
62 Greg Derrick -63 195 183 198 175 172 212 202 200 1537
63 Greg Cooper (SS) -66 181 177 161 237 157 168 257 196 1534
64 Roy Chesbro (70) -68 189 228 226 138 225 193 186 147 1532
65 Tyrone Gambrell (SS) -76 227 199 180 186 169 225 162 176 1524
66 Larry Hagen (SS) -79 148 195 241 201 161 189 174 212 1521
67 Steve Fields -82 204 207 189 202 215 174 180 147 1518
68 Mike Nelli -86 150 206 213 181 191 215 185 173 1514
69 Randy Hawks -88 178 193 190 212 208 170 178 183 1512
70 Robert Steed -95 154 227 197 206 180 183 179 179 1505
71 Jesse Jackson (70) -100 180 212 187 169 201 177 181 193 1500
72 Gavin Maxwell -108 171 202 213 202 159 191 172 182 1492
73 Jack Henson (SS) -142 181 215 165 215 143 180 196 163 1458
74 Steve Grenier (70) -171 169 168 232 179 139 182 170 190 1429
75 Ed McEathron -178 150 169 203 169 190 172 203 166 1422
76 Andy Felps -217 184 185 143 211 176 166 156 162 1383
77 Brian Shaw -217 176 155 195 200 159 140 147 211 1383
78 Jerry Kralich (SS) -237 169 169 174 144 192 167 155 193 1363
79 Mike Lynch (70) -263 231 129 194 169 193 169 152 100 1337
80 Rick Benard -800 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800
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